

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)
COMPLIANCE WITH EXCAVATOR LOCATE) CASE NO. 2022-00363
REQUESTS PURSUANT TO KRS 367.4909)
AND KRS 367.4917(7))

Response of Broadband Dynamics, LLC (Utility ID 5057200) to Commission Request for Information

Pursuant to the Commission Order dated November 16, 2022, in the above referenced case, Broadband Dynamics, LLC, Utility ID 5057200, does not own or operate any underground facilities in the State of Kentucky. Broadband Dynamics, LLC has never made a locate request or undergone any excavation activity within the state.

Please accept this filing as a response to the request for information. If any additional information is needed, please contact me.

Respectfully,

In the Matter of:

Kim Havins, Accounting - Regulatory & Tax Compliance Broadband Dynamics, LLC 480-941-0444 khavins@broadbanddynamics.com